South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:00:28 pm

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

S*0612 (Rat #0312, Act #0303 of 1980) General Bill, By H. Rubin

A Bill to amend Sections 44-35-30, 44-35-40, 44-35-60 and 44-35-70, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to
the Medical University of South Carolina, so as to provide that the President of the University shall direct the operation of the
cancer clinic; to provide for administrative authority, procedures and approval; to provide that whatever treatment and
procedures are necessary and available in the cancer clinic shall be furnished to medical indigents; and to provide that annual
reports shall be made to the Board of Trustees of the University through the President of the University.

06/21/79
06/21/79
06/28/79
07/03/79
07/10/79
07/11/79
07/11/79
01/08/80
01/10/80
01/15/80
01/17/80
01/22/80
01/22/80
01/22/80
01/29/80

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-15

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-15

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-44

Read second time SJ-15

Read third time and sent to House SJ-11

Introduced and read first time HJ-2992

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2993
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-24
Read second time HJ-156

Read third time and enrolled HJ-244

Ratified R 312 SJ-10

Signed By Governor

Effective date 01/22/80

Act No. 303

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



