

## Session 103 - (1979-1980)

### S\*0612 (Rat #0312, Act #0303 of 1980) General Bill, By H. Rubin

A Bill to amend Sections 44-35-30, 44-35-40, 44-35-60 and 44-35-70, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the Medical University of South Carolina, so as to provide that the President of the University shall direct the operation of the cancer clinic; to provide for administrative authority, procedures and approval; to provide that whatever treatment and procedures are necessary and available in the cancer clinic shall be furnished to medical indigents; and to provide that annual reports shall be made to the Board of Trustees of the University through the President of the University.

06/21/79	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-15
06/21/79	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-15
06/28/79	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-44
07/03/79	Senate	Read second time SJ-15
07/10/79	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-11
07/11/79	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2992
07/11/79	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2993
01/08/80	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-24
01/10/80	House	Read second time HJ-156
01/15/80	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-244
01/17/80	Senate	Ratified R 312 SJ-10
01/22/80		Signed By Governor
01/22/80		Effective date 01/22/80
01/22/80		Act No. 303
01/29/80		Copies available